## **NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION**

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of June 27, 2022:

## The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5018 – A Resolution Supporting the Fairbanks Independence Day Parade. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and All City Council Members.

Resolution No. 5019 – A Resolution to Authorize a Sponsor Agreement with AmeriCorps National Civilian Community Corps. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 5020, as Amended – A Resolution Amending the City Schedule of Fees and Charges for Services by Amending the Fee for Planting in Public Spaces and by Updating Fairbanks General Code References. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6207, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending the 2022 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Second Time. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6209 – An Ordinance to Apply to the State of Alaska to Designate the City of Fairbanks as a Military Facility Zone. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and Council Member Therrien.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of July 11, 2022:

Ordinance No. 6211 – An Ordinance Amending the Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the Fairbanks Firefighters Union IAFF Local 1324 (FFU) to Change the Daily Staffing Rules, Administrative Officer Schedule, and Promotions and Probationary Periods. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6212 – An Ordinance Amending FGC Section 22-9 by Adding Provisions for Candidate Biographical Information and Non-Partisan Position Statement. Introduced by Council Member Cleworth.

## The following *FAILED*:

Ordinance No. 6208 – An Ordinance Amending FGC Section 74-36, Economic Development Property Tax Exemption or Deferral, and Adding FGC Section 74-37, Tax Incentive for Housing. Introduced by Council Member Therrien.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <a href="https://www.fairbanksalaska.us">www.fairbanksalaska.us</a>.